

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO

RESOLUTION NO. RS2018-1123

Madam President –

I move to amend Resolution No. RS2018-1123 as follows:

1. By deleting the dollar amount "\$19,759,100.00", wherein it appears in the caption of the Resolution, and substituting in lieu thereof the dollar amount "\$19,259,100.00."
2. By amending Section 7 of the Resolution by deleting the dollar amount of "\$1,500,000" and substituting in lieu thereof the dollar amount "\$1,000,000".
3. By amending the General Fund 4% Reserve Fund Information Sheet submitted by the Public Works Department, incorporated into Section 13, by eliminating Object Code 42204000 507250 "Salt Bin" and its estimated cost of \$500,000 in its entirety.

INTRODUCED BY:

---

Kathleen Murphy  
Member of Council